
 

 

 

 

Attachment 5 consists of the following: 
 
 Work Plan Schedule  

 
The following outlines the schedule for completing the proposed scope of work 
outlined in Attachment 3, Work Plan. 
 

  

Attachment 5:  Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Mokelumne Watershed Interregional Sustainability Evaluation 999 days Thu 8/12/10 Tue 6/10/14

2 Submit Planning Grant Application 1 day Fri 3/9/12 Fri 3/9/12

3 DWR Public Meeting to Discuss Initial Funding Recommendations 1 day Mon 5/7/12 Mon 5/7/12

4 DWR Approves Final Grant Awards 1 day Tue 7/3/12 Tue 7/3/12

5 Effective Date of Grant Agreement 1 day Mon 8/6/12 Mon 8/6/12

6 Task 1 - Program Development Process 697 days Fri 10/7/11 Mon 6/9/14

7 Subtask 1.1 - Mokelumne WISE Collaborative Decision Making Process 271 days Fri 10/7/11 Fri 10/19/12

8 Prepare Mokelumne WISE Work Plan, Schedule, and Budget 111 days Fri 10/7/11 Fri 3/9/12

9 Conduct Small Group Meetings and/or Interviews 5 days Tue 8/7/12 Mon 8/13/12

10 Prepare Draft Memorandum Summarizing Process/Structure 25 days Tue 8/14/12 Mon 9/17/12

11 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Discuss Draft Memorandum 1 day Tue 9/18/12 Tue 9/18/12

12 Finalize Memorandum and Process/Structure 13 days Wed 9/19/12 Fri 10/5/12

13 Prepare Draft and Final WISE Program Stakeholder Organization Charter 10 days Mon 10/8/12 Fri 10/19/12

14 Subtask 1.2 - Understanding Stakeholder Groups' Needs 34 days Mon 10/8/12 Thu 11/22/12

15 UMRWA Stakeholder Group Meeting to Develop Program Objectives and Presentation 1 day Mon 10/22/12 Mon 10/22/12

16 GBA Stakeholder Group Meeting to Develop Program Objectives and Presentation 1 day Mon 10/8/12 Mon 10/8/12

17 Environmental/Conservation Stakeholder Group & Others Meet to Develop Program Objectives and Prese 1 day Tue 10/23/12 Tue 10/23/12

18 Joint Meeting to Present Program Objectives 1 day Wed 11/7/12 Wed 11/7/12

19 Joint Meeting to Develop Joint Program Objectives 1 day Thu 11/22/12 Thu 11/22/12

20 Subtask 1.3 - Program Development Process Management 607 days Fri 2/10/12 Mon 6/9/14

21 Quarterly Progress Reports to Board Advisory Committee and Board of Directors 328 days Fri 2/10/12 Tue 5/14/13

22 Monthly Conference Calls and Ongoing Coordination 24 mons Tue 8/7/12 Mon 6/9/14

23 Task 2 - Program Assessment Parameters and Measures 32 days Fri 12/7/12 Mon 1/21/13

24 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Identify Benefits and Consequences 1 day Fri 12/7/12 Fri 12/7/12

25 Prepare Draft TM Summarizing Outcomes, Consequences, and Performance Measures 20 days Mon 12/10/12 Fri 1/4/13

26 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Review and Adopt Final Benefits and Consequences 1 day Mon 1/7/13 Mon 1/7/13

27 Prepare Final TM Summarizing Outcomes, Consequences, and Performance Measures 10 days Tue 1/8/13 Mon 1/21/13

28 Task 3 - Water Supply Availability Analysis 695 days Thu 8/12/10 Wed 4/10/13

29 Expand and Update MOCASIM to Include Upper Mokelumne River Basin 12 mons Thu 8/12/10 Wed 7/13/11

30 Develop Water Supply Availability Methodology 15 days Tue 1/22/13 Mon 2/11/13

31 WISE Program Stakeholder Workshop to Discuss and Approve Methodology 1 day Tue 2/12/13 Tue 2/12/13

32 Perform Analysis and Prepare Draft TM 25 days Wed 2/13/13 Tue 3/19/13

33 Peer Reviewers Review Draft TM 10 days Wed 3/20/13 Tue 4/2/13

34 WISE Program Stakeholder Workshop to Discuss Results of Analysis and Peer Reviewers Comments 1 day Wed 4/3/13 Wed 4/3/13

35 Finalize TM 5 days Thu 4/4/13 Wed 4/10/13

36 Task 4 - Develop Mokelumne WISE Program Alternatives 42 days Thu 4/11/13 Fri 6/7/13

37 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Identify Program Alternatives 1 day Thu 4/11/13 Thu 4/11/13

38 Draft Preliminary Asessment of Program Alternatives TM 10 days Fri 4/12/13 Thu 4/25/13

39 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Identify Mokelumne WISE Program Alternatives 1 day Fri 4/26/13 Fri 4/26/13

40 Prepare Final TM Summarizing Program Alternatives 30 days Mon 4/29/13 Fri 6/7/13

41 Task 5 - Assess Mokelumne WISE Program Alternatives 42 days Mon 6/10/13 Tue 8/6/13

42 Draft Preliminary Assessment of Program Alternatives 10 days Mon 6/10/13 Fri 6/21/13

43 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting 1 day Mon 6/24/13 Mon 6/24/13

44 Perform Assessment of Program Alternatives 20 days Tue 6/25/13 Mon 7/22/13

45 Prepare Draft TM 5 days Tue 7/23/13 Mon 7/29/13

46 WISE Stakeholder Meeting 1 day Tue 7/30/13 Tue 7/30/13

47 Prepare Final TM 5 days Wed 7/31/13 Tue 8/6/13
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

48 Task 6 - Opportunities and Constraints Analysis 149 days Wed 8/7/13 Mon 3/3/14

49 Subtask 6.1 - Technical Feasibility 51 days Wed 8/7/13 Wed 10/16/13

50 Prepare Feasibility-level Drawings of Program Alternatives and Prepare Draft TM 3 wks Wed 8/7/13 Tue 8/27/13

51 Prepare Final Technical Feasibility TM 3 wks Thu 9/26/13 Wed 10/16/13

52 Subtask 6.2 - Surface Water Availability and Water Rights Determination 56 days Wed 8/7/13 Wed 10/23/13

53 Prepare Draft TM Summarzing MOCASIM and EBMUDSIM Models 15 days Wed 8/7/13 Tue 8/27/13

54 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Discuss Draft Technical Feasibility TM & Models 1 day Wed 8/28/13 Wed 8/28/13

55 Finalize Models Summary TM 10 days Thu 8/29/13 Wed 9/11/13

56 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Choose Model 1 day Thu 9/12/13 Thu 9/12/13

57 Perform Water Supply Analysis 3 wks Wed 8/28/13 Tue 9/17/13

58 Prepare Draft Surface Water Availability and Water Rights TM 5 days Wed 9/18/13 Tue 9/24/13

59 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Review and Approve Draft TM 1 day Wed 9/25/13 Wed 9/25/13

60 Prepare Final Surface Water Availability and Water Rights TM 5 days Thu 10/17/13 Wed 10/23/13

61 Subtask 6.3 - Environmental Resources 31 days Thu 10/24/13 Thu 12/5/13

62 Draft Environmental Resources TM Documenting Potential Environmental Impact Methodology 10 days Thu 10/24/13 Wed 11/6/13

63 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Review and Approve Methodology 1 day Thu 11/7/13 Thu 11/7/13

64 Assess Environmental Impacts of Program Alternatives & Revise TM 10 days Fri 11/8/13 Thu 11/21/13

65 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Review and Approve Revised TM 1 day Fri 11/22/13 Fri 11/22/13

66 Prepare Final TM 10 days Fri 11/22/13 Thu 12/5/13

67 Subtask 6.4 - Cultural Resources 26 days Thu 10/24/13 Thu 11/28/13

68 Perform Cultural Resources Analysis 10 days Thu 10/24/13 Wed 11/6/13

69 Prepare Draft Cultural Resources TM 10 days Thu 11/7/13 Wed 11/20/13

70 WISE Stakeholder Meeting to Review Draft Environmental Resources TM & Draft Cultural Resources TM 1 day Thu 11/21/13 Thu 11/21/13

71 Prepare Final Cultural Resources TM 5 days Fri 11/22/13 Thu 11/28/13

72 Subtask 6.5 - Program Costs 51 days Thu 10/24/13 Thu 1/2/14

73 Prepare Capital and O&M Costs for Program Alternatives 10 days Thu 10/24/13 Wed 11/6/13

74 Prepare Draft Program Costs TM 10 days Thu 11/7/13 Wed 11/20/13

75 Prepare Final Program Costs TM 5 days Fri 12/27/13 Thu 1/2/14

76 Subtask 6.6 - Economic Impacts (Benefits and Costs) 36 days Thu 11/21/13 Thu 1/9/14

77 Perform Economic Impacts Analysis 15 days Thu 11/21/13 Wed 12/11/13

78 Prepare Draft Economic Impacts TM 10 days Thu 12/12/13 Wed 12/25/13

79 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Review Draft Program Costs TM & Draft Economic Impacts TM 1 day Thu 12/26/13 Thu 12/26/13

80 Prepare Final Economic Impacts TM 5 days Fri 1/3/14 Thu 1/9/14

81 Subtask 6.7 - Allocation of Benefits and Costs 37 days Fri 1/10/14 Mon 3/3/14

82 Develop Preliminary Allocation Methodology for Stakeholder Group Input 10 days Fri 1/10/14 Thu 1/23/14

83 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Approve Methodology 1 day Fri 1/24/14 Fri 1/24/14

84 Allocate Benefits and Costs Based on Approved Methodology 10 days Mon 1/27/14 Fri 2/7/14

85 Prepare Draft TM with Preliminary Results of Analysis 10 days Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/21/14

86  to Review and Approve Analysis 1 day Mon 2/24/14 Mon 2/24/14

87 Prepare Final Allocation of Benefits and Costs TM 5 days Tue 2/25/14 Mon 3/3/14

88 Task 7 - Select Preferred Program Alternative 35 days Tue 3/4/14 Mon 4/21/14

89 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting #1 to Discuss Preferred Program Alternative 1 day Tue 3/4/14 Tue 3/4/14

90 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting #2 to Discuss, Develop, and Select Preferred Program Alternative 1 day Wed 3/19/14 Wed 3/19/14

91 Present Preferred Alternative to MAC Stakeholder Group 1 day Thu 4/3/14 Thu 4/3/14

92 Present Preferred Alternative to ESJ Stakeholder Group 1 day Thu 4/10/14 Thu 4/10/14

93 UMRWA Board Meeting 1 day Fri 4/11/14 Fri 4/11/14

94 GBA Board Meeting 1 day Fri 4/11/14 Fri 4/11/14

8/28

9/12

9/25

11/21

12/26

1/24

2/24

3/4

3/19

4/3

4/10

4/11

4/11

4 111825 1 8 152229 6 132027 3 101724 1 8 152229 5 121926 2 9 162330 7 142128 4 111825 2 9 162330 6 132027 3 101724 3 10172431 7 142128 5 121926 2 9 162330 7 142128 4 111825 1 8 152229 6 132027 3 101724 1 8 152229 5 121926 2 9 1623 2 9 162330 6 132027 4 111825 1 8 1
ar '12 Apr '12 May '12 Jun '12 Jul '12 Aug '12 Sep '12 Oct '12 Nov '12 Dec '12 Jan '13 Feb '13 Mar '13 Apr '13 May '13 Jun '13 Jul '13 Aug '13 Sep '13 Oct '13 Nov '13 Dec '13 Jan '14 Feb '14 Mar '14 Apr '14 May '14 Jun '1

Task Split Progress Milestone Summary Project Summary External Tasks External Milestone Deadline

Proposition 84 Round 2 Planning Grant Application 
Attachment 5: Schedule

Mokelumne Watershed Interregional Sustainability Evaluation Program

Page 2

Project: MokeWISE Project Schedule 8
Date: Thu 3/8/12



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

95 Environmental Group-Focused Meeting 1 day Mon 4/14/14 Mon 4/14/14

96 Prepare Report Documenting Stakeholder Participants' Preferred Alternative 5 days Tue 4/15/14 Mon 4/21/14

97 Task 8 - Public and DAC Outreach 380 days Tue 8/7/12 Mon 1/20/14

98 Subtask 8.1 - Public and DAC Outreach Plan 60 days Tue 8/7/12 Mon 10/29/12

99 Prepare Draft and Final Public and DAC Outreach Plan 12 wks Tue 8/7/12 Mon 10/29/12

100 Subtask 8.2 - Public and DAC Outreach Implementation 320 days Tue 10/30/12 Mon 1/20/14

101 Implement Outreach Plan and Conduct Public and DAC Workshops 16 mons Tue 10/30/12 Mon 1/20/14

102 Task 9 - Program Implementation and IRWM Plan Integration 62 days Tue 3/4/14 Wed 5/28/14

103 Subtask 9.1 - Implementation Plan 32 days Tue 3/4/14 Wed 4/16/14

104 Prepare TM Summarizing Options and Analyses 10 days Tue 3/4/14 Mon 3/17/14

105 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Reivew and Provide Input on TM 1 day Tue 3/18/14 Tue 3/18/14

106 Prepare Draft Implementation Plan 10 days Wed 3/19/14 Tue 4/1/14

107 WISE Program Stakeholder Meeting to Discuss Implementation Plan 1 day Wed 4/2/14 Wed 4/2/14

108 Finalize Plan 10 days Thu 4/3/14 Wed 4/16/14

109 Subtask 9.2 - IRWM Plan Integration 30 days Thu 4/17/14 Wed 5/28/14

110 Prepare Draft and Final IRWM Plan Integration TM 6 wks Thu 4/17/14 Wed 5/28/14

111 Task 10 - Grant Administration 481 days Tue 8/7/12 Tue 6/10/14

112 Subtask 10.1 - DWR Prop 84 Funding Agreement Administration 24 mons Tue 8/7/12 Mon 6/9/14

113 Subtask 10.2 - Reporting (Quarterly and Final Reports) 432 days Mon 10/15/12 Tue 6/10/14

114 Quarterly Reporting 328 days Mon 10/15/12 Wed 1/15/14

115 Quarterly Reporting 1 1 day Mon 10/15/12 Mon 10/15/12

116 Quarterly Reporting 2 1 day Tue 1/15/13 Tue 1/15/13

117 Quarterly Reporting 3 1 day Mon 4/15/13 Mon 4/15/13

118 Quarterly Reporting 4 1 day Mon 7/15/13 Mon 7/15/13

119 Quarterly Reporting 5 1 day Tue 10/15/13 Tue 10/15/13

120 Quarterly Reporting 6 1 day Wed 1/15/14 Wed 1/15/14

121 Final Report 1 day Tue 6/10/14 Tue 6/10/14
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